L AT A pocument G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
High Schoo! Additions - Foster High Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

School {(GMP 1)

4400 FM 723 Date: February 22, 2023 Date: May 21, 2025

Richmond, Texas 77406

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Joens General Contractors

District

3911 Avenue I Il Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 19350 State Hwy 249, Suite 110
Rosenberg. Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046 Houston, Texas 77070

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed descriprion of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Deductive Change Order for Foster HS - GMP |

The original Contract Sum was $ 862,994.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 862.,994.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 421.98
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $

862,572.02

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Py Toarss bansear Cowmaupes
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR ¢ Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATU SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Loz N tazgouo s Puue =nawe cpgssac X
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
5(21[1018 s.2z2.25
DATE y DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. "The American Institute of Architacts,” “"American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Dacuments” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 17:52:24
ET on 01/27/2025 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 02/28/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use anly, and may anly be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To repart copyright violations, e-mail decinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3IBOADAGA)



'ATA bocument G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
High School Additions - Foster High Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

School (GMP 2)

4400 FM 723 Date: February 22, 2023 Date: May 21st, 2025

Richmond, Texas 77406

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Narmie und address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Joeris General Contractors

District

3911 Avenue | 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 19350 State Hwy 249, Suite 110
Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046 Houston, Texas 77070

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Deductive Change Order for Foster HS - GMP 2

The original Contract Sum was $ 19,808,291.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 19,808,291.00

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 11,536.04
$

—_—
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 19,796,754.96

—

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Psﬁ‘ Temres LCavapAd Lo Diiarint &
ARCH!TECT (Fi arm name) CONTRACTOR {hnn name) OWNER (Firm name)
SlGNATU S!GNATURE SIGNATURE
@Mmﬂ&m%a cHASSE2 TR
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
Fhafien g <.22.23
paTE ' ! DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright @ 1978, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017, Ali rights reserved, “The American Institute of Architects,” "Amencan Institute of
Architects,” “AlA.” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This documant was produced at 17:62:24
ET on 01/27/2025 under Order No.3104238853 which expires on 02/28/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use enly, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copynght violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts com.

User Notes: (3BOADA4A}



AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
High School Additions - Fulshear High Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

School (GMP 1)

9302 Charger Way Date: February 22, 2023 Date: May 21st, 2025

Fulshear, TX 77441

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, In¢ Joeris General Contractors

District

31911 Avenue | 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 19350 State Hwy 249, Suite 110
Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046 Houston, Texas 77070

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusiments
atributable to executed Construction Change Directives))

Deductive Change Order for Fulshear HS - GMP |

The ariginal Cantract Sum was $ 1,540,982.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,540,982.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 14,936.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,526,046.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0} days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
P Tomess Coewaenr (owranages

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
E e
SIGNATUR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
L,;gu N Baacwo. G P SwAnE cussser =
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
4l w015 G Yt
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Capyright © 1978, 1887, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. Al rights reserved, “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AIA," the AIA Lego, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 17.48:03
ET on 01/27/2025 under Order No.3104238853 which expires on 02/26/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Conlract Documents® Terms of Service. To repart copynght violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracls.com

User Notes: (3IB8ADA4C)



%

i

AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
High School Additions - Fulshear High Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001
School (GMP 2)

9302 Charger Way Date: February 22, 2023 Date: May 21st, 2025

Fulshear, TX 77441

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects. Inc Joeris General Contractors

District

1911 Avenue | 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 19350 State Hwy 249, Suite 110
Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046 Houston, Texas 77070

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Deductive Change Order for Fulshear HS - GMP 2

The original Contract Sum was $ 22.999,001.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 22.999,001.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of § 16755205
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 22.831.448.95

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Dircctive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
Temers Canandr Conrmenees

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATU SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

%u_\(_eﬂm_,ﬁs_m S CHesse@ R

P D NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
s <.22.2%5

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright ® 1679, 1887, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 Ali ights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” *American Institute of
Architects,” *AlA." the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents’ are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 17:48:03
ET on 01/27/2025 under Order No.3104239853 which expires an (12/28/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service, To report copyright viclations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com

User Notes: (3BSADAA4C)



! AL A pocument G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
High School Additions - George Ranch Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

High School (GMP 1)

BIR] FM 762 Date: February 22, 2023 Date: May 21, 2025

Richmond, Texas 77469

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Nume and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Joeris General Contractors

District

3911 Avenue I 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 19350 State Hwy 249, Suite 110
Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046 Houston, Texas 77070

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, atiach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Dirvectives.)

Deductive Change Order for George Ranch HS - GMP |

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,172,976.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior 1o this Change Order was $ 1,172,976.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 42396
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,172,552.04

—_—— e

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
P

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

-

OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATU SIGNATURE
Jﬁmmmm BrANE CHe SSER R
INTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
< /111018 -<.22.2%
DATE ' ' DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright @ 1879, 1887, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. "The American Institule of Architects,” "American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 17:52:57 1
ET an 01/27/2025 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on (02/28/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copynght violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com

User Notes: (3B9ADAS0)



AIA Document G701 — 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
High School Additions - George Ranch Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

High School (GMP 2)

8181 FM 762 Date: February 22, 2023 Date: May 21, 2025

Richmond, Texas 77469

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: {Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Joeris General Contractors

Dhistrict

3911 Avenue | 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 19350 State Hwy 249, Suite 110
Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046 Houston, Texas 77070

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed deseription of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Aiso include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Deductive Change Order for George Ranch HS - GMP 2

The original Contract Sum was H 21,480,065.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 21,480,065.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 38,812.73
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 21,441,252.27

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0} days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
PR Tocars Cenaedr Lovmaunes

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRAC {Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
BHANE CHES SEE ; *x
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
5 hihers .22, 25
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2017, Copyright ® 1879, 1887, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. Al rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architecls,” “American Institule of
Architects.” "AIA.” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This dacument was produced at 17:52:57
ET on 01/27/2025 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 02/28/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copynght violations, e-mail decinfo@alacontracts.com

User Notes: (3BYADASO)



AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

)
o

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
High School Additions - Randle High Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

School (GMP 1)

7600 Koeblen Rd Date: February 22, 2023 Date: May 21, 2025

Richmond, Texas 77469

QWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Conselidated Independent Schoaol PBK Architects, Inc. Joeris General Contraclors

District

3911 Avenue [ 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 19350 State Hwy 249, Suite 110
Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046 Houston, Texas 77070

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert u detailed description of the change and, if applicable. atiach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Deductive Change Order for Randle HS - GMP |

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,214,742.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,214,742.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of [ 1 4.298.34
The new Cantract Sum including this Change Order will be § 1,210,443 .66

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
Temars Cmusai Loameacres

ARCHITECT /Firm name) %n name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Lovas X farcovo 6t Wiyc sews oresser w2
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
<\ WS < 22.2%
DATE I~ DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects This document was produced at 17:51:49
ET on 01/27/2025 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 02/28/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracls.com.

User Notes: (3BOADASD)



“ AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
High School Additions - Randle High Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

School (GMP 2)

7600 Koeblen Rd Date: February 22, 2023 Date: May 21, 2025

Richmond, Texas 77469

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc Joeris General Contractors

District

3911 Avenue | 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 19350 State Hwy 249, Suite 110
Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046 Houston, Texas 77070

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Deductive Change Order for Randle HS - GMP 2

The original Contract Sum was $ 19,116,122.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 19.116,122.00
$
$

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

167,789.14

18,948,332.86

— e

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

‘? H_ Teaers éa..gg_ Caumnw s
ARCHITECT (Firn: name) CONTRACT “Feqt name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
[‘?Egj &]@;g A ﬂ;;ﬂ.wﬁ‘ Aass e R
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
g /1 fwrs 5.22.25
DATE ' DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All nghts reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The Amaerican Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 17:51:48 1
ET on 01/27/2025 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 02/28/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use anly, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Contract Documems® Terms of Service. To repert copynght vialations, e-mail decinfo@atacontracts.com

User Notes: (3B9ADAS0)





